A #J-38-25669-2 DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SEL MNOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL Vol<u>1/183</u> Page 2609 Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by _____ ANNETTE_BARNES TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE CO. in favor of WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES, INC., a California corporation of filister August 30 10.78 October 20 10.78 in the montheder records of ated August 30 19.78, recorded October 20 in tavor of Million Andrew And kakilley'nstrument in her in the international and the internationand and the international and the internatio ..., as grantor, to Lot 7 in Block 29, Tract No. 1113, OREGON SHORES - UNIT NO. 2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate further that no action suit or proceeding has been and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action, suit or proceeding has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action or or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action, suit or proceeding has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action or proceeding has been dismissed There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the pertormance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision: the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to hav when due the following the followin said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following monthly installments of principal and interest due May, June, July, August, September, October, November December, 1982, and January and February 1983 payments in the amount of \$65.52each; & subsequent installments in like amounts; and assessment dues in the amount of \$77.00; and subsequent install ments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed. 3 QUE UNGET THE TETHS AND PTOVISIONS OF THE MOLE AND FIRST DEED. By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed immediately and navable said sums beind the following to-wit: \$3 QAK 67 plus interest thereon from By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed miniculate due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$3,946.67 plus interest thereon from April 1, 1982, at the rate of (8.0%) EIGHT PERCENT PER ANNUM UNTIL PAID, and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed. Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby is forenous said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oradon Paulad Statutes Sections 86 705 to Notice hereby is given that the beneticiary and trustee, by reason of said detault, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 86.705, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the hiddest bidder for cash the interest in the said described propelect to toreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Uregon Kevised Statutes Sections 80.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described prop-erty which the drantor had or had the power to convey at the time of the avecution by him of the trust deed to other 80.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described prop-erty which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, together erry which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the oblidations secured by said trust deed and the avanues of the sale including the compensations of the trustee as prowith any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as pro-vided by law and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place fixed by the trustee for said sale.

2610

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Dealer's Trade Association 3949 South Sixth Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

Successor in Interest

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

Trust Deed

Thomas J. Bailey 5482 Glenwood Drive Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs and trustee's and attorney's lees as provided by law, at any time prior to five days before the date for said sale.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their pective successors in interest, if any. TI DE ANSHRANGE COMPANY

respective successore in this of the	TRATSAMERICA III
DATED: February 18 ,198	3 By: () Besterning (State which)
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) {OR	(5 93.490) Klamath
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) 55. February 18 1983
County of	Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson
Personally appeared the above named	the bains duly sworn did say that he is the ASSISUADU
	of Transamerica Title Insurance Co.
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be voluntary act and deed.	of Transcator, and that the seal affixed to the lorgoing instrument is the a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the lorgoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
Before me: (OFFICIAL SEAL)	Bettere me: Addington (OFFICIAL
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: March 22, 1985
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL	STATE OF OREGON, County of
(FORM No. 884) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PONTLAND, ON.	ment was received for record on the
Re: Trust Deed From	18 day of Feb. 19.83 at 10:59 clock A M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. 1883 on
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED page 2609 or as fee/file/instrument/ FOR microfilm/reception No. 20617,
То	Record of Mortgages of said County.
Trustee	Witness my hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	County attixed.
Transamerica Title Ins.Co.	Evelyn Biehn County Cler
600 Main Street	Bypyce Ille Chrown Deputy
Clamath Falls, OR 97601	Jee \$8.00

Attn: Julie Beebe